Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q1 What best describes you?

Answered: 227 Skipped: 0
CCA

CPSS

Not-certified
agronomist o...

ASA and/or
SSSA member...

Both certified
and member

Farmer
Other
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

CCA 62.11% 141
CPSS 4.41% 10
Not-certified agronomist or soil scientist 4.41% 10
ASA and/or SSSA member only 6.61% 15
Both certified and member 14.98% 34
Farmer 9.69% 22
Other 12.33% 28

Total Respondents: 227
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Q2 What part of North America are you

located in?

Answered: 227 Skipped: 0

North Central
USA

South Central
USA

Eastern USA

Western USA -

Canada

Mexico

Other — not
from North...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
North Central USA
South Central USA
Eastern USA
Western USA
Canada
Mexico

Other — not from North America

Total
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60%

70%

80% 90%

Responses

49.78%
9.69%
18.94%
10.13%
9.25%
0.88%

1.32%

100%

113

22

43

23
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Q3 Did you attend the webinars live or did
you download them at a later time?

Answered: 227 Skipped: 0

Later —
Recorded...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Live 65.20% 148
Later — Recorded version 34.80% 79
Total 227
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Q4 Overall, | would rank the webinars as

Answered: 227 Skipped: 0

Adding to my
agronomy...

Not adding to
my agronomy...

Neutral, added
some but mos...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Adding to my agronomy knowledge. 87.67% 199
Not adding to my agronomy knowledge. 0.00% 0
Neutral, added some but most | knew already. 12.33% 28
Total 227
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Q5 What cover crops related topics would
you like ASA and NC-SARE to develop and
deliver in February 20177

Answered: 134 Skipped: 93

Responses
How to use cover crops on the Canadian Prairies.

Maybe something that gives you a better idea what cover crops work best in Canadian regions, if possible, because
are weather is a bit cooler and things like turnips and radishes need a bit more time to develop before frost

Interactions as part of a no-till/minimal till system.

Profits from cover crops from growers

Urban Farm

winter rye

More on economic return - long time studies if available
Planting mixtures Planting rates of mixtures ROI

Planting data showing options of when and how to plant cover crops.
Economics. . Itis all about money.

north cover crops and working with heavy soils-

Cover crops and useage in the Great Plains

Forage/hay related agronomic information

alfalfa and Bi color.

whats new? whats better?

how to grow our own nitrogen

More specific to what part of the US where the crops are grown.
cover crops on clayey soils cover cropping on cool, humid soils
Effects of and methods of interseed inch into corn and beans
Termination procedures for cover mixes.

Using peas and oats/ Tripper as cover crops.

Termination, species diversity

What about buckwheat, does it fit in anywhere?

insects

measurements of changes to soil health (not just om) based on long term planting of cover crops Soil measurements
based on planting different cocktails

Mixes, Applying at corn V5-V7 (at sidedress), shade tolerance of cover crop species
More specifics on Sunn Hemp

In north central region, planting cover crops before removal of fall cash crop can be difficult. Would like to know
methods for earlier planting of cover crops.

As much as you can. Rye is our predominate one after corn and beans. What is best to add to it and at what date.

I would like to learn more about how effective cover crops are at suppressing weed growth in various cropping
systems.

integrating weed control for market crop with cover crop specific benefits of specific cover crops
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Date
8/15/2016 12:09 PM

8/15/2016 12:07 PM

8/15/2016 10:03 AM

8/14/2016 2:17 PM

8/13/2016 5:36 PM

8/12/2016 7:35 PM

8/12/2016 9:41 AM

8/12/2016 5:01 AM

8/11/2016 8:24 PM

8/11/2016 7:43 PM

8/11/2016 5:33 PM

8/11/2016 3:59 PM

8/11/2016 2:45 PM

8/11/2016 1:07 PM

8/11/2016 1:05 PM

8/11/2016 12:32 PM

8/11/2016 12:06 PM

8/11/2016 12:01 PM

8/11/2016 11:58 AM

8/11/2016 11:26 AM

8/11/2016 11:02 AM

8/11/2016 11:01 AM

8/11/2016 10:57 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:50 AM

8/11/2016 10:50 AM

8/11/2016 10:45 AM

8/11/2016 10:41 AM

8/9/2016 7:10 PM

8/9/2016 10:45 AM

8/9/2016 10:07 AM
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Seeding methods

Planter adjustments and attachments for planting corn and soybean after cereal rye cover crops Terminating cover
crops

Dig deeper into solid evidence rather than the anecdotal information that we have been seeing in this front. | would
also appreciate a serious study and discussion of the scale an process of cover crop use implementation that is
necessary given the language of the nutrient reduction strategies within the Mississippi basin by many states. Current
levels of adoption vs the desired levels within the near horizon are worlds apart, and | haven't heard this dilemma
addressed.

More information on cover crop mixes and which is best under different scenarios

Nutrient status of soils having been under cover crops as opposed to fallow soil.

corn\bean rotation in wi

2

Continue to use farmers who are using cover crops especially the ones who are keeping data of progress.
Cover crops in more arid environments

Cover crops effects on N and P cycling and water quality

any and all

Forage as a secondary use

Cover crops for Florida and sandy soils

fitting cover crops into crop rotations especially on surface irrigated cropland. Research on the impact CC's have on
yield, soil health and disease issues.

profitability

Interseeding Covers in June, Planting into perennial covers (i.e. clovers),

Grazing cover crops

more on best practices going to corn, termination BPs, etc. Most of my service calls in CC were around this
varieties that can grow in a shorter period of time if we have a delayed harvest

not sure

1. What benefits have been found for cover crop mixtures & tips for selecting the CCs 2. The effect Brassica CCs have
on soil microbes, esp. plant-damaging ones & which species are best at this & in what situations.

Open
Emphasis on soil health and savings in fertilizers!

| believe in the benefits of cover crops but concerned how to kill them in the spring. Also curious how cover crops will
work with new soybean systems being developed (RR2Xtend, Enlist, Balance GT).

Nutrient Sequestration Using Cover Crops Economics of Cover Crops

PULSE CROPS

continue about tillage radish

a discussion of the possible benefits of multiple species cover crops over single species
Cover crops between rows in orchards (Citrus, Pecans, Peach etc.

1) Inter-seeding cover crops into standing corn 2) How to use cover crops as part of the weed control program. 3) How
much Nitrogen or other nutrients do cover crops contribute to the next crop.

The relationship between cover crops and productive forage for cows, goats and sheep, respectively. We need to
make cover crops economically viable in the short run, as well as the long run. If cover crops are removed as forage
off the farm, what is the net effect on soil health? | am located in PA, so cover crops for this area would be most
useful.

More on long term soil improvement and economic sustainability

| would like to see something on cover crops in the Mid-South (AR, MS, TN)
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8/9/2016 9:15 AM

8/8/2016 3:04 PM

8/8/2016 10:57 AM

8/7/2016 11:26 AM

8/6/2016 7:56 PM

8/6/2016 8:22 AM

8/6/2016 6:14 AM

8/5/2016 4:01 PM

8/5/2016 1:53 PM

8/5/2016 12:12 PM
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8/4/2016 1:34 PM

8/4/2016 10:13 AM
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8/4/2016 7:17 AM
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8/3/2016 1:07 PM
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8/3/2016 12:32 PM

8/3/2016 11:54 AM

8/3/2016 11:35 AM

8/3/2016 11:26 AM

8/3/2016 11:18 AM
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Problems with cover crops, ex can they plug drain tile?

Case studies on economics - how are farmers "making them pay". Examples that cut across many farmers - i.e. I've
heard many stories of farmers eliminating one herbicide pass b/c the cover crop suppresses weeds in the early
season.

More on integrating livestock into cropping/cover cropping systems, addressing potential compaction problems,
stocking rates, how much residue to leave, etc.

Use of cover crops in semi arid regions, and thier potential to diversify croping systems that are traditionaly limited.
Impact on subsequent crop fertilization, especially nitrogen

More test plots and historical data for corn-bean rotations

Not sure

more economics of cover crops

effectiveness of different covercrops in N retention

Cover crop mixes and which ones slow run off and filter the best. Also the soil quality benefits and more on soil
microbiology.

herbicide planning with cover crops, or disease and pest impacts with the use of cover crops.

Cotton and crops in the south. Not all farmers grow only corn and soybeans and all farmers are not farming in the
Midwest.

Economics, organic matter, N scavenging, interseeding in corn @ V6 stage.

introduction to soil health tests

Best cover crops for rotational use with corn & bean Grazing cover crops Herbicide sensitivities of cover crops
Buckwheat

We need "soil health" topics, not "cover crop" topics. They are not synonyms. Cover crop use in a tillage-based
system is NOT soil health, just temporary, seasonal, partial erosion mitigation.

Cover crop mixes- what works and where geographically. Application- methods and timing. Cover crops and plugged
tile systems.

Herbicide control of cover crops Grazing of cover crops Seed source for cover crops Soil microbial
improvement/beneficial activity with cover crops

Inter seeding in standing crops

Cover crop for cattle feed / grazing.

More information on which types of plant species are the most desirable to be used under various situations.
-cover crops in dry areas 12-15" rainfall -currently wheat-chemical fallow rotation -more on the economics

Looking beyond the beginning of cover crops. | have become comfortable with single species, why should move to
mixes?

Cost of establishment, erosion control benefits

Soil Health & erosion

Tropical cover crops for Hawaii

Cover Crop planting methods.

late season establishment after potatoes, sugar beets, etc.
Evaluations

Methods for establishing cover crops before harvest of main crop, especially corn. Grazing cover crops - best practices
and limitations

Building a sound cover crop recommendation for a grower that will fit their particular field and fill their program
requirement for the CSP Program through NRCS.

As usage increases time will become more of a limiting factor. How about discussing the current and future methods
of seeding and the effectiveness of aerial, drilled, dry broadcast, hydro seeded and air seeded methods.
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8/3/2016 10:17 AM

8/3/2016 10:17 AM

8/3/2016 9:35 AM
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8/3/2016 9:20 AM

8/3/2016 8:37 AM
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8/3/2016 7:25 AM
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8/2/2016 5:27 PM

8/2/2016 4:30 PM

8/2/2016 4:14 PM

8/2/2016 3:53 PM

8/2/2016 3:51 PM

8/2/2016 3:48 PM
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Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey
Zone related cover crops influence. We in the north have a shorter season and much less time for the cover crops to
grow after corn and beans
Seeding cover crops into an existing crop.
UAV scouting of cover crops
Herbicide carry over
Economics of cover crops and no till/strip till and benefits of each cover crop variety
Ones for quick soil stabilization on roadsides and mine reclamation
tile damage
Companion Cover Crops
Winter stockpiled grazing on cover crops, especially using center pivots to provide for each days feed.
perennial options

Anything relatively new in the topic to include specifics for the Midwest where challenges arise based on short growing
seasons.

Seeding dates and best mixtures to use in Northern lllinois. Seeding methods that work best.

Got to show profitability otherwise no adoption. | know more grain farmers than livestock farmers.
Pros and Cons of each major cover crop used in my area.

more on graseing cover crops

-companion planting for crop insect control above and below ground - preventing crop fungal diseases
Challenges using cover crops in an organic system and how to overcome them.

Push the economic data collected and statistically analyzed ... need real $ data.

Cover crop nutrient uptake & nutrient cycling, reductions in nitrate leaching

More details on establishment, termination, designing blends for various scenarios and how to change crop rotations
to better suit their inclusion.

effect on soil quality

more on affect on bottom line over 3-5 years

Advanced cover crop techniques- planting legumes in Corn in lowa at sidedress, for example.

How to prepare the correct cover crop selections/seed mixture for specific results. Costs involved in this prep.

We had some slug issues this year in the Southern MN area. Would be good to learn more about that. As always
talking about the economics is always a big interest. | would be very interested in seeing a conventional vs. no till
(with covers) neighbors spread sheets next to each other on say 500 acres. Show that no till saves some money due
to less tillage and chemicals but it may be spent on cover crops. But the money being spent on cover crops is going to
help the environment...

Cover crops to a corn and soybean rotation in the Midwest. | work in Wisconsin.
Use of multi species cover crops.

CC nitrification in soil.

establishing cover crop mixes and grazing cover crops.

Control of vols and other rodents. Too many beans missing this year. Importance of drainage with longer lasting cover
crops, allowing for timely kill and planting date.

Interseeding into V4-V6 stage corn
How to apply in garden settings with no or minimal tractor equipment.

how best to improve soil health and the easiest and most meaningful ways to actually objectively measure (and
measure change) in soil health parameters.

Southern rotations for nematode control

Cover crops and roller crimper technology
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133 Cost benefit of intercropping in corn and soybeans. Long-term cost analysis of cover cropping in corn, soybeans and 8/2/2016 2:36 PM
wheat.
134 cover crops for forage production systems 8/2/2016 2:35 PM
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Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q6 Would you be interested in attending the
in-person event?

Answered: 227 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4317% 98
No 56.83% 129
Total 227

10/ 56



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

10
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Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q7 Would you like us to email you
information about the cover crops events
once it is available?

Yes

No

0% 10%

If yes, please enter your email address.

bjans@cropmanagement.com
amberfisher001@gmail.com
amanda.schoch@monsanto.com
j.milan.peterson@gmail.com
danielkelln@hotmail.com
gerald.seiler@ars.usda.gov
Beam2456@gmail.com
roe@mercerlandmark.com
traballi@gmail.com
toddjschulz@hotmail.com
clcarter@hale-co.com
bwhitacre@smithfield.com
bruce.gelinas@mapaqg.gouv.qc.ca
dwhittaker@martinsullivan.com
bdavis@ouachitafertilizer.com
djakoubek@agvantagefs.com
deb.barnett@in.nacdnet.net

Jcarpenter@penningtonseed.com

20%

30%

40%
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Answered: 227 Skipped: 0

50% 60%

Responses

87.67%

12.33%

70%

80%

90% 100%

Date

8/15/2016 12:09 PM

8/15/2016 12:07 PM

8/15/2016 11:44 AM

8/15/2016 10:03 AM

8/15/2016 9:58 AM

8/15/2016 9:11 AM

8/14/2016 2:17 PM

8/13/2016 7:39 PM

8/13/2016 5:36 PM

8/12/2016 7:35 PM

8/12/2016 11:38 AM

8/12/2016 11:31 AM

8/12/2016 9:41 AM

8/12/2016 9:40 AM

8/12/2016 9:21 AM

8/12/2016 8:26 AM

8/12/2016 8:08 AM

8/12/2016 5:01 AM

199

28

227
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neilabrahamson@hotmail.com
hilgermd@gmail.com
rjoehl@gmail.com
iagenvconsulting@gmail.com
Eischconsultinglic@Yahoo.com
mike.legleiter@pioneer.com
bemmert@agvantagefs.com
mfryer1011@uaex.edu
jhausert@umd.edu
babasola.ajiboye@yahoo.com
mmsoil77@gmail.com
rhkit@frontiernet.net
diane.mesa@basf.com
dan.reynolds@agr.gc.ca
Bpkramer@hotmail.com
tkavitz@co.scott.mn.us
rjanssen@tds.net
ingespm@gmail.com
chase.garcia@att.net
Richard.proost@wisc.edu
Vwijls5@yahoo.com
tm.page@hotmail.com
mrace@countrypartnerscoop.com
dpope@southeasternag.net

9

rodney.duus@tx.usda.gov
bengh@conservfs.com
mschn1739@gmail.com
Idm106@yahoo.com
pauhui@yahoo.com
djdavidson1@gmail.com
david.brakey@plantpioneer.com
AFlipp@landolakes.com
rmuchovej@ussugar.com
ara80530@gmail.com
ruben.garza@cpsagu.com
bwhitacre@smithfield.com
Randy.Zmek@cvacoop.com
bradley.heinrich@gmail.com
darlene.florence@emeryoleo.com

barryw@watermanrealty.com

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey
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jarhsc@hotmail.com
fertratiames@yahoo.com
tom.kaspar@ars.usda.gov
elizabeth.clark@kingcd.org
wstangel@sbcglobal.net
josephfranks@growmark.com
ejmcewen@hotmail.com
kishoreramdoyal@yahoo.com
pcw577@hotmail.com
arthur.dunn@ky.nacdnet.net
cschuler52@gmail.com
jx11134@psu.edu
bobhendershot2011@gmail.com
sbm8@hotmail.com
agcropcon@aol.com
mundaallen@comcast.net
jplueger@fcs.cc
jkiel02@yahoo.com
coordinator@sare.org
myra.richardson@ne.usda.gov
adam.brinker@pioneer.com
chirra.1@osu.edu
mhildebrandheartlandcoop.com
stevejohnson@millerchemical.com
ffd325@yahoo.com
abfranko@sasktel.net
twood@wisc.edu
smith.roger54@yahoo.com
Tarloksahota@tbaytel.net
kevinjcook@sbcglobal.net
jamesring450@hotmail.com
rivomund@gmail.com
Cy7308@gmail
jorel623@aol.com
tims@belgradecoop.com
robert.zupancic@in.usda.gov
chevelle70malibu@yahoo.com
marycarolfrier@gmail.com
harold_bdavis@yahoo.com
ryned@holdenconner.com

Ocotillothorn90@yahoo.com

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey
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kyle.luther@us.nufarm.com
jdieter@medinaco.org
kent.cooley@sd.usda.gov
dbingham@stotzeq.com
james_henson@suagcenter.com
kdunn@JREnet.com
becky.wagner@wi.nacdnet.net
dawn.madison@mn.usda.gov
Samlincoln23@me.com
mark.biel@wi.usda.gov
scott.fitscher@ny.usda.gov
Kjkopp@midlands.net
danielcall@seedconsultants.com
tproutycca@gmail.com
Akborders@dow.com
franklin1972@yahoo.com
lindedd8@gmail.com
billkytree@gmail.com
dsjlittle@gmail.com
tarter44@att.net
BDunn@uwilburellis.com
charles.wunsch@cpsagu.com
Jboyerfarms@gmail.com
skeil@cvcoop.com
scafbuch69@gmail.com
blake.rabe@monsanto.com
edwilliams52@hotmail.com
checkeridge@embargmail.com
paul680@comcast.net
Pgale@utm.edu
greg.k.nedrow@monsanto.com
ingespm@gmail.com
rwpeter@monsanto.com
dbmayerfeld@wisc.edu
ross.keegan@chsinc.com
profitablegrowthservices@gmail.com
gwrede@)Isbindustries.com
dreichhart@agplusinc.com
steve.calhoun@agreliantgenetics.com
webernstein@embagmail.com

eastra@sbcglobal.net
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8/3/2016 10:49 AM

8/3/2016 10:17 AM

8/3/2016 9:35 AM

8/3/2016 9:30 AM

8/3/2016 8:32 AM

8/3/2016 8:17 AM

8/3/2016 8:12 AM

8/3/2016 8:11 AM

8/3/2016 8:11 AM

8/3/2016 7:33 AM

8/3/2016 7:25 AM

8/3/2016 7:10 AM

8/3/2016 6:59 AM

8/3/2016 6:56 AM

8/3/2016 6:53 AM

8/3/2016 6:11 AM

8/3/2016 4:40 AM

8/3/2016 4:26 AM

8/2/2016 9:17 PM

8/2/2016 8:00 PM

8/2/2016 7:57 PM

8/2/2016 6:59 PM

8/2/2016 6:56 PM

8/2/2016 6:33 PM

8/2/2016 6:33 PM

8/2/2016 5:53 PM

8/2/2016 5:27 PM

8/2/2016 5:17 PM

8/2/2016 4:34 PM

8/2/2016 4:14 PM

8/2/2016 4:11 PM

8/2/2016 4:10 PM

8/2/2016 4:00 PM

8/2/2016 3:53 PM

8/2/2016 3:51 PM

8/2/2016 3:48 PM

8/2/2016 3:47 PM

8/2/2016 3:39 PM

8/2/2016 3:34 PM

8/2/2016 3:31 PM

8/2/2016 3:30 PM
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burke.davies@il.nacdnet.net
Ridgetill@gmail.com
spindler@verizon.net
hopfi@comcast.net
krhafstad@j-ots.com
ahaak@cvcoop.com
bleuets@nbnet.nb.ca
rogerio@traballi.com
richard.sparks@co.usda.gov
sschneider@co.scott.mn.us
Mark.Kaiser@il.usda.gov
cllamo@monsanto.com
bwhitacre@smithfield.com
charlie@qualityfertilizers.com
vicn@cox.net
iagenvconsulting@gmail.com
brian1@iastate.edu
curtis.cavers@agr.gc.ca
dmccallister2@unl.edu
ronmichels@springbreezedairy.com
jonathan.matz@ia.usda.gov
steve.fenton@monsanto.com
scott.nun@cvacoop.com
myles.elsen@mn.usda.gov
tmorris@co.green-lake.wi.us
labmgr@agri-labsinc.com
linda.brewer@oregonstate.edu
bkalmbac@umd.edu
travis.waiser@tx.usda.gov
Joshua.Sieren@ia.usda.gov
ginaberrones@gmail.com
brad_harman@hotmail.com
barry.bubolz@wi.usda.gov
john.galbraith@vt.edu
apeltier@illinois.edu
James.Cooper@FreshFromFlorid.com
isaac.wolford@wv.usda.gov
louellet@uoguelph.ca
fs.jgerber@gmail.com
contreras@wisc.edu

jennifer.kipper@in.usda.gov
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8/2/2016 3:28 PM

8/2/2016 3:26 PM

8/2/2016 3:23 PM

8/2/2016 3:19 PM

8/2/2016 3:16 PM

8/2/2016 3:15 PM

8/2/2016 3:14 PM

8/2/2016 3:13 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:08 PM

8/2/2016 3:08 PM

8/2/2016 3:07 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:03 PM

8/2/2016 3:02 PM

8/2/2016 2:59 PM

8/2/2016 2:57 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:53 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:51 PM

8/2/2016 2:49 PM

8/2/2016 2:47 PM

8/2/2016 2:46 PM

8/2/2016 2:44 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:41 PM

8/2/2016 2:41 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM

8/2/2016 2:35 PM

8/2/2016 2:35 PM

8/2/2016 2:34 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q8 Did you view the Managing for Cover
Crops - Don't Forget Agronomic Basics
webinar?

Answered: 223 Skipped: 4

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 67.71% 151
No 32.29% 72

Total 223
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Answer Choices

Total Respondents: 145

#

1 3
2 3
3 1
4 3
5 3
6 3
7 1
8 3
9 3
10 3
1 3
12 2
13 2
14 3
15 3
16 4
17 3
18 3
19 4
20 3
21 4
22 3

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q9 Before the webinar, my knowledge was

Answered: 145 Skipped: 82

Average Number Total Number Responses

3 453 145

Date

8/17/2016 2:30 PM
8/16/2016 10:10 AM
8/15/2016 10:04 AM
8/15/2016 10:03 AM
8/15/2016 9:12 AM
8/15/2016 7:01 AM
8/15/2016 6:30 AM
8/14/2016 2:18 PM
8/13/2016 7:40 PM
8/13/2016 4:55 PM
8/12/2016 7:36 PM
8/12/2016 1:12 PM
8/12/2016 11:42 AM
8/12/2016 11:32 AM
8/12/2016 9:41 AM
8/12/2016 9:41 AM
8/12/2016 5:02 AM
8/11/2016 10:08 PM
8/11/2016 9:16 PM
8/11/2016 8:26 PM
8/11/2016 5:07 PM

8/11/2016 2:48 PM
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8/11/2016 2:35 PM

8/11/2016 2:31 PM

8/11/2016 2:29 PM

8/11/2016 1:47 PM

8/11/2016 1:08 PM

8/11/2016 12:33 PM

8/11/2016 12:06 PM

8/11/2016 12:02 PM

8/11/2016 12:00 PM

8/11/2016 11:43 AM

8/11/2016 11:26 AM

8/11/2016 11:14 AM

8/11/2016 11:11 AM

8/11/2016 11:10 AM

8/11/2016 11:03 AM

8/11/2016 11:01 AM

8/11/2016 10:58 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:47 AM

8/11/2016 10:43 AM

8/11/2016 10:42 AM

8/11/2016 10:41 AM

8/9/2016 1:27 PM

8/9/2016 10:46 AM

8/9/2016 10:08 AM

8/8/2016 11:08 PM

8/8/2016 3:05 PM

8/8/2016 2:34 PM

8/8/2016 10:58 AM

8/8/2016 8:58 AM

8/7/2016 11:26 AM

8/6/2016 7:57 PM

8/6/2016 8:23 AM

8/6/2016 6:15 AM

8/5/2016 4:02 PM

8/5/2016 1:54 PM

8/5/2016 8:26 AM

8/4/2016 4:43 PM

8/4/2016 4:11 PM

8/4/2016 1:59 PM



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

19/ 56

8/4/2016 1:35 PM

8/4/2016 10:54 AM

8/4/2016 10:46 AM

8/4/2016 10:13 AM

8/4/2016 10:12 AM

8/4/2016 9:54 AM

8/4/2016 9:04 AM

8/4/2016 7:24 AM

8/4/2016 7:16 AM

8/3/2016 7:10 PM

8/3/2016 3:55 PM

8/3/2016 3:17 PM

8/3/2016 2:56 PM

8/3/2016 1:37 PM

8/3/2016 12:52 PM

8/3/2016 12:48 PM

8/3/2016 12:38 PM

8/3/2016 12:34 PM

8/3/2016 12:16 PM

8/3/2016 11:55 AM

8/3/2016 11:44 AM

8/3/2016 11:36 AM

8/3/2016 11:18 AM

8/3/2016 11:17 AM

8/3/2016 10:50 AM

8/3/2016 10:18 AM

8/3/2016 9:30 AM

8/3/2016 9:21 AM

8/3/2016 8:54 AM

8/3/2016 8:33 AM

8/3/2016 8:24 AM

8/3/2016 8:13 AM

8/3/2016 8:12 AM

8/3/2016 7:34 AM

8/3/2016 7:27 AM

8/3/2016 7:12 AM

8/3/2016 7:00 AM

8/3/2016 6:58 AM

8/3/2016 6:12 AM

8/3/2016 4:28 AM

8/2/2016 9:20 PM
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8/2/2016 8:03 PM

8/2/2016 7:59 PM

8/2/2016 6:59 PM

8/2/2016 6:56 PM

8/2/2016 6:42 PM

8/2/2016 5:54 PM

8/2/2016 5:28 PM

8/2/2016 5:18 PM

8/2/2016 4:35 PM

8/2/2016 4:30 PM

8/2/2016 4:23 PM

8/2/2016 4:12 PM

8/2/2016 4:00 PM

8/2/2016 3:56 PM

8/2/2016 3:52 PM

8/2/2016 3:48 PM

8/2/2016 3:40 PM

8/2/2016 3:32 PM

8/2/2016 3:27 PM

8/2/2016 3:24 PM

8/2/2016 3:15 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:08 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:04 PM

8/2/2016 3:03 PM

8/2/2016 3:00 PM

8/2/2016 2:58 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:55 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:50 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:41 PM

8/2/2016 2:39 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Answer Choices

Total Respondents: 145

#

1 4
2 4
3 2
4 4
5 4
6 4
7 2
8 4
9 4
10 4
1 4
12 3
13 4
14 4
15 4
16 4
17 4
18 5
19 4
20 4
21 4
22 4

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q10 After the webinar, my knowledge was

Answered: 145 Skipped: 82

Average Number Total Number Responses

4 572 145

Date

8/17/2016 2:30 PM
8/16/2016 10:10 AM
8/15/2016 10:04 AM
8/15/2016 10:03 AM
8/15/2016 9:12 AM
8/15/2016 7:01 AM
8/15/2016 6:30 AM
8/14/2016 2:18 PM
8/13/2016 7:40 PM
8/13/2016 4:55 PM
8/12/2016 7:36 PM
8/12/2016 1:12 PM
8/12/2016 11:42 AM
8/12/2016 11:32 AM
8/12/2016 9:41 AM
8/12/2016 9:41 AM
8/12/2016 5:02 AM
8/11/2016 10:08 PM
8/11/2016 9:16 PM
8/11/2016 8:26 PM
8/11/2016 5:07 PM

8/11/2016 2:48 PM
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8/11/2016 2:35 PM

8/11/2016 2:31 PM

8/11/2016 2:29 PM

8/11/2016 1:47 PM

8/11/2016 1:08 PM

8/11/2016 12:33 PM

8/11/2016 12:06 PM

8/11/2016 12:02 PM

8/11/2016 12:00 PM

8/11/2016 11:43 AM

8/11/2016 11:26 AM

8/11/2016 11:14 AM

8/11/2016 11:11 AM

8/11/2016 11:10 AM

8/11/2016 11:03 AM

8/11/2016 11:01 AM

8/11/2016 10:58 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:47 AM

8/11/2016 10:43 AM

8/11/2016 10:42 AM

8/11/2016 10:41 AM

8/9/2016 1:27 PM

8/9/2016 10:46 AM

8/9/2016 10:08 AM

8/8/2016 11:08 PM

8/8/2016 3:05 PM

8/8/2016 2:34 PM

8/8/2016 10:58 AM

8/8/2016 8:58 AM

8/7/2016 11:26 AM

8/6/2016 7:57 PM

8/6/2016 8:23 AM

8/6/2016 6:15 AM

8/5/2016 4:02 PM

8/5/2016 1:54 PM

8/5/2016 8:26 AM

8/4/2016 4:43 PM

8/4/2016 4:11 PM

8/4/2016 1:59 PM
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8/4/2016 1:35 PM

8/4/2016 10:54 AM

8/4/2016 10:46 AM

8/4/2016 10:13 AM

8/4/2016 10:12 AM

8/4/2016 9:54 AM

8/4/2016 9:04 AM

8/4/2016 7:24 AM

8/4/2016 7:16 AM

8/3/2016 7:10 PM

8/3/2016 3:55 PM

8/3/2016 3:17 PM

8/3/2016 2:56 PM

8/3/2016 1:37 PM

8/3/2016 12:52 PM

8/3/2016 12:48 PM

8/3/2016 12:38 PM

8/3/2016 12:34 PM

8/3/2016 12:16 PM

8/3/2016 11:55 AM

8/3/2016 11:44 AM

8/3/2016 11:36 AM

8/3/2016 11:18 AM

8/3/2016 11:17 AM

8/3/2016 10:50 AM

8/3/2016 10:18 AM

8/3/2016 9:30 AM

8/3/2016 9:21 AM

8/3/2016 8:54 AM

8/3/2016 8:33 AM

8/3/2016 8:24 AM

8/3/2016 8:13 AM

8/3/2016 8:12 AM

8/3/2016 7:34 AM

8/3/2016 7:27 AM

8/3/2016 7:12 AM

8/3/2016 7:00 AM

8/3/2016 6:58 AM

8/3/2016 6:12 AM

8/3/2016 4:28 AM

8/2/2016 9:20 PM
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8/2/2016 8:03 PM

8/2/2016 7:59 PM

8/2/2016 6:59 PM

8/2/2016 6:56 PM

8/2/2016 6:42 PM

8/2/2016 5:54 PM

8/2/2016 5:28 PM

8/2/2016 5:18 PM

8/2/2016 4:35 PM

8/2/2016 4:30 PM

8/2/2016 4:23 PM

8/2/2016 4:12 PM

8/2/2016 4:00 PM

8/2/2016 3:56 PM

8/2/2016 3:52 PM

8/2/2016 3:48 PM

8/2/2016 3:40 PM

8/2/2016 3:32 PM

8/2/2016 3:27 PM

8/2/2016 3:24 PM

8/2/2016 3:15 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:08 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:04 PM

8/2/2016 3:03 PM

8/2/2016 3:00 PM

8/2/2016 2:58 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:55 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:50 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:41 PM

8/2/2016 2:39 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q11 Did you learn a specific practice or

principle?

Answered: 145 Skipped: 82

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

Responses

31.03%

68.97%

If yes, what was the practice or principle?
Issues of weed management in cover crops.
SCN dilution and radishes.

rotations

Refresher of current knowledge

Learned more specifics on crops we do not grow

it was a while ago and info in file to review

Would have to review the webinar to know exactly which practices | learned about that | didn't know already.

Need to go back on the seminar

manure is an important part of the mix

| am sure | did but do not recall at this time-in general the series was very infomative.
EACH SITUATION MAY REQUIRE DIFFERENT CROP/TREATMENT

more specific blends

Reinforced some of the practices previously read about, especially cover crop species.

importance of insect scouting when using cover crops
diversity of cover crops is best

shallow cultivation when weeds are just emerging
Types of crops used

cover crops in living crops

low seeding rates is often best

25/ 56

70%

80%

90% 100%

Date
8/17/2016 2:30 PM
8/11/2016 8:26 PM

8/11/2016 1:08 PM

8/11/2016 11:14 AM

8/11/2016 10:47 AM

8/9/2016 10:08 AM
8/8/2016 2:34 PM
8/6/2016 7:57 PM
8/5/2016 4:02 PM
8/4/2016 1:35 PM
8/3/2016 12:52 PM
8/3/2016 12:48 PM
8/3/2016 12:34 PM
8/3/2016 11:55 AM
8/3/2016 11:36 AM
8/3/2016 7:27 AM
8/3/2016 7:12 AM
8/3/2016 6:58 AM

8/3/2016 4:28 AM

45

100

145
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26
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keep trying different cover crops till finding some that work for your operation

Beware of herbicde carryover effects on cover crops

About cove crop species

sound agronomic practices & 4 R's have been recommended to clients for many years
herbicides injurious to cover crops

weed control issues

Likely learned something. it has been too long to remember what exactly.

26/ 56

8/2/2016 8:03 PM

8/2/2016 6:42 PM

8/2/2016 3:27 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:03 PM

8/2/2016 2:58 PM

8/2/2016 2:50 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q12 Did you recommend it to your clients to
implement or implement it yourself this
season?

Answered: 145 Skipped: 82

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 43.45% 63
No 56.55% 82
Total 145
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Q13 Would you be willing to share the
results?

Answered: 64 Skipped: 163

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 18.75%
No 81.25%
Total
# If yes, please provide a brief description and your email address in case we need to follow up with you.
1 unknown at this time
2 local AC, DC, Extension, and Managing Professionals mmsoil77@gmail.com
3 Planted a few acres of cereal rye, crimson clover, and winter peas in the fall after harvesting corn. | sprayed and killed
the cover crop in late in mid May prior to planting beans. The beans in those areas did not do as well as the area
without cover crops. Cover crop appeared to stunt the growth of the soybeans.
4 we had a temendous increase of cover crops planted.
5 jamesring450@hotmail.com
6 | since retired from NRCS so | am out of the loop now.
7 myles.elsen@mn.usda.gov

28 /56

90% 100%

52

64

Date

8/11/2016 2:36 PM

8/11/2016 1:09 PM

8/11/2016 10:46 AM

8/5/2016 4:03 PM

8/3/2016 12:48 PM

8/3/2016 12:35 PM

8/2/2016 2:51 PM



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

10

1"

12

13

14
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Q14 Will you recommend it to your clients
to implement or implement it yourself in the
future?

Answered: 82 Skipped: 145

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

74.39%

25.61%

If no, why not?

Not in an advisory position

we just dont have that many people yet that are trying cover crops.
no clients and our plan already made for next year

Not a CCA

I'm not in an advisory role

Not enough new information

Interest in cover crops in my area is very limited at this time.

Still trying to analzye the costs and benefits and how it seamlessly could be implemented. Time constraints biggest
issue.

still researching on use of practice in my particular area.

The link for the presentation did not take me to the correct presentation
| have been already recommending the practices

doesn't suit our region that well

Don't have clients, not in a position to implement

No opportunity to do so.
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90% 100%

Date

8/17/2016 2:30 PM

8/11/2016 11:04 AM

8/11/2016 10:44 AM

8/8/2016 3:05 PM

8/4/2016 4:11 PM

8/4/2016 2:00 PM

8/3/2016 11:19 AM

8/3/2016 6:14 AM

8/2/2016 7:00 PM

8/2/2016 3:57 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:04 PM

8/2/2016 3:00 PM

8/2/2016 2:58 PM

61

21

82
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Q15 Did you view the So, Why Do You Want
to Grow Cover Crops? webinar?

Answered: 207 Skipped: 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 66.67% 138
No 33.33% 69
Total 207

30/ 56
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Q16 Before the webinar, my knowledge was

Answered: 129 Skipped: 98

Answer Choices Average Number

Total Respondents: 129

#

1 3
2 1
3 2
4 1
5 3
6 3
7 3
8 1
9 3
10 3
1 3
12 3
13 2
14 3
15 3
16 3
17 2
18 2
19 3
20 4
21 4
22 2

31/56

10

Responses

Date

8/17/2016 2:30 PM
8/15/2016 12:11 PM
8/15/2016 11:45 AM
8/15/2016 10:05 AM
8/15/2016 10:04 AM
8/15/2016 9:13 AM
8/15/2016 7:01 AM
8/15/2016 6:31 AM
8/14/2016 2:19 PM
8/13/2016 4:55 PM
8/12/2016 7:37 PM
8/12/2016 1:12 PM
8/12/2016 11:42 AM
8/12/2016 11:33 AM
8/12/2016 9:42 AM
8/12/2016 5:04 AM
8/11/2016 10:28 PM
8/11/2016 8:47 PM
8/11/2016 3:59 PM
8/11/2016 2:36 PM
8/11/2016 1:48 PM

8/11/2016 1:25 PM
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59
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62
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8/11/2016 1:10 PM

8/11/2016 12:07 PM

8/11/2016 12:03 PM

8/11/2016 12:00 PM

8/11/2016 11:44 AM

8/11/2016 11:27 AM

8/11/2016 11:15 AM

8/11/2016 11:13 AM

8/11/2016 11:05 AM

8/11/2016 10:59 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:48 AM

8/10/2016 10:43 AM

8/9/2016 1:34 PM

8/9/2016 10:46 AM

8/9/2016 9:16 AM

8/8/2016 11:09 PM

8/8/2016 3:05 PM

8/8/2016 2:35 PM

8/8/2016 8:59 AM

8/7/2016 11:27 AM

8/5/2016 4:04 PM

8/5/2016 1:54 PM

8/5/2016 12:13 PM

8/4/2016 4:43 PM

8/4/2016 4:11 PM

8/4/2016 3:31 PM

8/4/2016 1:36 PM

8/4/2016 10:55 AM

8/4/2016 10:47 AM

8/4/2016 10:14 AM

8/4/2016 9:55 AM

8/4/2016 9:05 AM

8/4/2016 8:46 AM

8/4/2016 7:18 AM

8/4/2016 7:16 AM

8/3/2016 10:11 PM

8/3/2016 7:13 PM

8/3/2016 3:56 PM

8/3/2016 3:20 PM
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8/3/2016 1:38 PM

8/3/2016 12:54 PM

8/3/2016 12:39 PM

8/3/2016 12:36 PM

8/3/2016 12:17 PM

8/3/2016 11:45 AM

8/3/2016 11:28 AM

8/3/2016 11:18 AM

8/3/2016 9:41 AM

8/3/2016 9:31 AM

8/3/2016 9:25 AM

8/3/2016 9:21 AM

8/3/2016 8:55 AM

8/3/2016 8:24 AM

8/3/2016 8:13 AM

8/3/2016 7:34 AM

8/3/2016 7:12 AM

8/3/2016 6:14 AM

8/3/2016 4:29 AM

8/2/2016 8:03 PM

8/2/2016 7:59 PM

8/2/2016 7:01 PM

8/2/2016 6:57 PM

8/2/2016 6:49 PM

8/2/2016 6:35 PM

8/2/2016 5:54 PM

8/2/2016 5:29 PM

8/2/2016 5:19 PM

8/2/2016 4:35 PM

8/2/2016 4:31 PM

8/2/2016 4:14 PM

8/2/2016 4:12 PM

8/2/2016 4:01 PM

8/2/2016 3:59 PM

8/2/2016 3:52 PM

8/2/2016 3:48 PM

8/2/2016 3:41 PM

8/2/2016 3:33 PM

8/2/2016 3:28 PM

8/2/2016 3:25 PM

8/2/2016 3:16 PM
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8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:07 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:01 PM

8/2/2016 2:59 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:55 PM

8/2/2016 2:51 PM

8/2/2016 2:48 PM

8/2/2016 2:45 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:39 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q17 After the webinar, my knowledge was

Answered: 129 Skipped: 98

Answer Choices Average Number

Total Respondents: 129

#

1 4
2 3
3 3
4 2
5 4
6 4
7 4
8 3
9 3
10 4
1 4
12 3
13 3
14 5
15 3
16 4
17 3
18 3
19 3
20 4
21 4
22 5

35/56

10

Responses

Date

8/17/2016 2:30 PM
8/15/2016 12:11 PM
8/15/2016 11:45 AM
8/15/2016 10:05 AM
8/15/2016 10:04 AM
8/15/2016 9:13 AM
8/15/2016 7:01 AM
8/15/2016 6:31 AM
8/14/2016 2:19 PM
8/13/2016 4:55 PM
8/12/2016 7:37 PM
8/12/2016 1:12 PM
8/12/2016 11:42 AM
8/12/2016 11:33 AM
8/12/2016 9:42 AM
8/12/2016 5:04 AM
8/11/2016 10:28 PM
8/11/2016 8:47 PM
8/11/2016 3:59 PM
8/11/2016 2:36 PM
8/11/2016 1:48 PM

8/11/2016 1:25 PM
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8/11/2016 1:10 PM

8/11/2016 12:07 PM

8/11/2016 12:03 PM

8/11/2016 12:00 PM

8/11/2016 11:44 AM

8/11/2016 11:27 AM

8/11/2016 11:15 AM

8/11/2016 11:13 AM

8/11/2016 11:05 AM

8/11/2016 10:59 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:51 AM

8/11/2016 10:48 AM

8/10/2016 10:43 AM

8/9/2016 1:34 PM

8/9/2016 10:46 AM

8/9/2016 9:16 AM

8/8/2016 11:09 PM

8/8/2016 3:05 PM

8/8/2016 2:35 PM

8/8/2016 8:59 AM

8/7/2016 11:27 AM

8/5/2016 4:04 PM

8/5/2016 1:54 PM

8/5/2016 12:13 PM

8/4/2016 4:43 PM

8/4/2016 4:11 PM

8/4/2016 3:31 PM

8/4/2016 1:36 PM

8/4/2016 10:55 AM

8/4/2016 10:47 AM

8/4/2016 10:14 AM

8/4/2016 9:55 AM

8/4/2016 9:05 AM

8/4/2016 8:46 AM

8/4/2016 7:18 AM

8/4/2016 7:16 AM

8/3/2016 10:11 PM

8/3/2016 7:13 PM

8/3/2016 3:56 PM

8/3/2016 3:20 PM
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8/3/2016 1:38 PM

8/3/2016 12:54 PM

8/3/2016 12:39 PM

8/3/2016 12:36 PM

8/3/2016 12:17 PM

8/3/2016 11:45 AM

8/3/2016 11:28 AM

8/3/2016 11:18 AM

8/3/2016 9:41 AM

8/3/2016 9:31 AM

8/3/2016 9:25 AM

8/3/2016 9:21 AM

8/3/2016 8:55 AM

8/3/2016 8:24 AM

8/3/2016 8:13 AM

8/3/2016 7:34 AM

8/3/2016 7:12 AM

8/3/2016 6:14 AM

8/3/2016 4:29 AM

8/2/2016 8:03 PM

8/2/2016 7:59 PM

8/2/2016 7:01 PM

8/2/2016 6:57 PM

8/2/2016 6:49 PM

8/2/2016 6:35 PM

8/2/2016 5:54 PM

8/2/2016 5:29 PM

8/2/2016 5:19 PM

8/2/2016 4:35 PM

8/2/2016 4:31 PM

8/2/2016 4:14 PM

8/2/2016 4:12 PM

8/2/2016 4:01 PM

8/2/2016 3:59 PM

8/2/2016 3:52 PM

8/2/2016 3:48 PM

8/2/2016 3:41 PM

8/2/2016 3:33 PM

8/2/2016 3:28 PM

8/2/2016 3:25 PM

8/2/2016 3:16 PM
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8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:07 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:01 PM

8/2/2016 2:59 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:55 PM

8/2/2016 2:51 PM

8/2/2016 2:48 PM

8/2/2016 2:45 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:42 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:39 PM

8/2/2016 2:38 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q18 Did you learn a specific practice or

principle?

Answered: 129 Skipped: 98

Yes

No

If yes, what
was the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

90% 100%

23

89

129

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 17.83%

No 68.99%

If yes, what was the practice or principle? 13.18%
Total
# If yes, what was the practice or principle? Date
1 It is very important for nutrient cycling in the soil to have plants growing in the fall 8/15/2016 12:11 PM
2 winter kill vs burn down 8/12/2016 11:33 AM
3 Sequence and Rotations 8/11/2016 1:10 PM
4 Types of cover crops 8/8/2016 2:35 PM
5 Soil microbes need year around plant growth to keep soil healthy 8/5/2016 4:04 PM
6 knowing your goals before hand and planning 8/4/2016 10:14 AM
7 Look at the economics as well as the agronomy aspects of CCs. 8/3/2016 7:13 PM
8 Water quality. 8/3/2016 3:56 PM
9 COVER IS A VALUABLE TOOL TO MAINTAIN AND IMPROVE CURRENT SOIL CONDITIONS 8/3/2016 12:54 PM
10 Determine what your goal is ... 8/2/2016 6:49 PM
11 Basics 8/2/2016 5:29 PM
12 Benefits of cover crops 8/2/2016 3:28 PM
13 What did you want from the cover crop? 8/2/2016 3:10 PM
14 practice or principle learned was various varieties & ratios of seed mixes. 8/2/2016 3:09 PM
15 software available to design cover crop mixtures 8/2/2016 3:05 PM
16 Its been too long to remember what exactly. 8/2/2016 2:51 PM
17 Determine what your goals are before cover cropping. 8/2/2016 2:37 PM

39/56



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q19 Did you recommend it to your clients to
implement or implement it yourself this
season?

Answered: 129 Skipped: 98

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 44.96% 58
No 55.04% 71
Total 129
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Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q20 Would you be willing to share the
results?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 169

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 22.41%
No 77.59%
Total
# If yes, please provide a brief description and your email address in case we need to follow up with you.
1 ingespm@gmail.com
2 Local AC, DC, Extension, and Managing Professionals
3 increase of cover crops
4 mhildebrand@heartlandcoop.com
5 Water quality
6 ingespm@gmail.com
7 promote through social media
8 Still working on blends of covers that will work in season's window of growing
9 myles.elsen@mn.usda.gov

41/ 56

90% 100%

Date

8/11/2016 1:26 PM

8/11/2016 1:11 PM

8/5/2016 4:04 PM

8/4/2016 7:19 AM

8/3/2016 3:56 PM

8/2/2016 4:15 PM

8/2/2016 4:00 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

45

58
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Q21 Will you recommend it to your clients
to implement or implement it yourself in the
future?

Answered: 70 Skipped: 157

Yes

No

If no, why not?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 68.57%
No 15.71%
If no, why not? 15.71%
Total
# If no, why not?
1 Not in an advisory position
2 Currently many of our crops grown are dessicated and harvested late just prior to winter. | dont know when a cover

crop will be seeded and still have time to grow before the first killing frost in the fall.

3 Not a CCA

4 not at this point practicing crop advising

5 mostly reassured what i already knew

6 doesn't suit this area

7 Don't have clients, not in a position to implement
8 No opportunity to do so

9 don't make recommendations to clients.

10 no clients

11 Don't feel | know enough

42/ 56

90% 100%

Date
8/17/2016 2:31 PM

8/15/2016 12:12 PM

8/8/2016 3:05 PM

8/3/2016 10:12 PM

8/2/2016 3:07 PM

8/2/2016 3:05 PM

8/2/2016 3:01 PM

8/2/2016 2:59 PM

8/2/2016 2:45 PM

8/2/2016 2:39 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q22 Did you view the Show Me The Money!
Can Cover Crops Pay? webinar?

Answered: 193 Skipped: 34

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 72.54% 140
No 27.46% 53
Total 193
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Answer Choices

Total Respondents: 137

#

1 2
2 1
3 1
4 4
5 3
6 3
7 1
8 3
9 3
10 2
1 3
12 3
13 3
14 3
15 3
16 3
17 1
18 3
19 4
20 3
21 1
22 4

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q23 Before the webinar, my knowledge was

Answered: 137 Skipped: 90

Average Number Total Number Responses

3 393 137

Date

8/17/2016 2:31 PM
8/15/2016 12:08 PM
8/15/2016 10:05 AM
8/15/2016 10:04 AM
8/15/2016 9:13 AM
8/15/2016 7:02 AM
8/15/2016 6:31 AM
8/14/2016 2:20 PM
8/13/2016 7:40 PM
8/13/2016 4:56 PM
8/12/2016 7:37 PM
8/12/2016 1:13 PM
8/12/2016 11:33 AM
8/12/2016 9:43 AM
8/12/2016 9:42 AM
8/12/2016 8:16 AM
8/11/2016 10:29 PM
8/11/2016 10:09 PM
8/11/2016 7:45 PM
8/11/2016 4:00 PM
8/11/2016 1:26 PM

8/11/2016 1:12 PM

44 | 56
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8/11/2016 1:06 PM

8/11/2016 12:07 PM

8/11/2016 12:03 PM

8/11/2016 12:01 PM

8/11/2016 11:44 AM

8/11/2016 11:27 AM

8/11/2016 11:15 AM

8/11/2016 11:11 AM

8/11/2016 11:00 AM

8/11/2016 10:53 AM

8/11/2016 10:52 AM

8/11/2016 10:52 AM

8/11/2016 10:50 AM

8/11/2016 10:49 AM

8/11/2016 10:46 AM

8/11/2016 10:42 AM

8/11/2016 10:40 AM

8/10/2016 10:46 AM

8/9/2016 1:35 PM

8/9/2016 1:27 PM

8/9/2016 10:47 AM

8/8/2016 11:10 PM

8/8/2016 3:06 PM

8/8/2016 10:59 AM

8/8/2016 10:50 AM

8/8/2016 8:59 AM

8/7/2016 11:28 AM

8/5/2016 4:06 PM

8/5/2016 1:54 PM

8/4/2016 4:44 PM

8/4/2016 4:12 PM

8/4/2016 3:32 PM

8/4/2016 1:36 PM

8/4/2016 10:55 AM

8/4/2016 10:48 AM

8/4/2016 10:15 AM

8/4/2016 9:55 AM

8/4/2016 9:08 AM

8/4/2016 9:05 AM

8/4/2016 7:19 AM

8/4/2016 7:17 AM
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8/3/2016 10:13 PM

8/3/2016 3:21 PM

8/3/2016 12:55 PM

8/3/2016 12:49 PM

8/3/2016 12:40 PM

8/3/2016 12:38 PM

8/3/2016 11:57 AM

8/3/2016 11:46 AM

8/3/2016 11:29 AM

8/3/2016 11:18 AM

8/3/2016 10:19 AM

8/3/2016 10:17 AM

8/3/2016 9:41 AM

8/3/2016 9:25 AM

8/3/2016 9:23 AM

8/3/2016 8:55 AM

8/3/2016 8:24 AM

8/3/2016 8:14 AM

8/3/2016 8:13 AM

8/3/2016 7:35 AM

8/3/2016 7:13 AM

8/3/2016 6:23 AM

8/3/2016 6:15 AM

8/3/2016 4:44 AM

8/3/2016 4:30 AM

8/2/2016 9:21 PM

8/2/2016 8:00 PM

8/2/2016 7:01 PM

8/2/2016 6:58 PM

8/2/2016 6:54 PM

8/2/2016 5:54 PM

8/2/2016 5:30 PM

8/2/2016 5:20 PM

8/2/2016 5:10 PM

8/2/2016 4:36 PM

8/2/2016 4:31 PM

8/2/2016 4:25 PM

8/2/2016 4:18 PM

8/2/2016 4:12 PM

8/2/2016 4:01 PM

8/2/2016 4:00 PM
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8/2/2016 3:59 PM

8/2/2016 3:43 PM

8/2/2016 3:34 PM

8/2/2016 3:29 PM

8/2/2016 3:25 PM

8/2/2016 3:21 PM

8/2/2016 3:16 PM

8/2/2016 3:14 PM

8/2/2016 3:11 PM

8/2/2016 3:11 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:08 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:03 PM

8/2/2016 3:02 PM

8/2/2016 3:00 PM

8/2/2016 2:57 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:50 PM

8/2/2016 2:47 PM

8/2/2016 2:46 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:41 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Answer Choices

Total Respondents: 137

#

1 3
2 1
3 2
4 4
5 4
6 4
7 2
8 4
9 4
10 3
1 4
12 3
13 4
14 4
15 4
16 4
17 3
18 4
19 4
20 3
21 5
22 5

Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q24 After the webinar, my knowledge was

Answered: 137 Skipped: 90

Average Number Total Number Responses

4 518 137

Date

8/17/2016 2:31 PM
8/15/2016 12:08 PM
8/15/2016 10:05 AM
8/15/2016 10:04 AM
8/15/2016 9:13 AM
8/15/2016 7:02 AM
8/15/2016 6:31 AM
8/14/2016 2:20 PM
8/13/2016 7:40 PM
8/13/2016 4:56 PM
8/12/2016 7:37 PM
8/12/2016 1:13 PM
8/12/2016 11:33 AM
8/12/2016 9:43 AM
8/12/2016 9:42 AM
8/12/2016 8:16 AM
8/11/2016 10:29 PM
8/11/2016 10:09 PM
8/11/2016 7:45 PM
8/11/2016 4:00 PM
8/11/2016 1:26 PM

8/11/2016 1:12 PM
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8/11/2016 1:06 PM

8/11/2016 12:07 PM

8/11/2016 12:03 PM

8/11/2016 12:01 PM

8/11/2016 11:44 AM

8/11/2016 11:27 AM

8/11/2016 11:15 AM

8/11/2016 11:11 AM

8/11/2016 11:00 AM

8/11/2016 10:53 AM

8/11/2016 10:52 AM

8/11/2016 10:52 AM

8/11/2016 10:50 AM

8/11/2016 10:49 AM

8/11/2016 10:46 AM

8/11/2016 10:42 AM

8/11/2016 10:40 AM

8/10/2016 10:46 AM

8/9/2016 1:35 PM

8/9/2016 1:27 PM

8/9/2016 10:47 AM

8/8/2016 11:10 PM

8/8/2016 3:06 PM

8/8/2016 10:59 AM

8/8/2016 10:50 AM

8/8/2016 8:59 AM

8/7/2016 11:28 AM

8/5/2016 4:06 PM

8/5/2016 1:54 PM

8/4/2016 4:44 PM

8/4/2016 4:12 PM

8/4/2016 3:32 PM

8/4/2016 1:36 PM

8/4/2016 10:55 AM

8/4/2016 10:48 AM

8/4/2016 10:15 AM

8/4/2016 9:55 AM

8/4/2016 9:08 AM

8/4/2016 9:05 AM

8/4/2016 7:19 AM

8/4/2016 7:17 AM
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99
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101

102

103

104
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8/3/2016 10:13 PM
8/3/2016 3:21 PM
8/3/2016 12:55 PM
8/3/2016 12:49 PM
8/3/2016 12:40 PM
8/3/2016 12:38 PM
8/3/2016 11:57 AM
8/3/2016 11:46 AM
8/3/2016 11:29 AM
8/3/2016 11:18 AM
8/3/2016 10:19 AM
8/3/2016 10:17 AM
8/3/2016 9:41 AM
8/3/2016 9:25 AM
8/3/2016 9:23 AM
8/3/2016 8:55 AM
8/3/2016 8:24 AM
8/3/2016 8:14 AM
8/3/2016 8:13 AM
8/3/2016 7:35 AM
8/3/2016 7:13 AM
8/3/2016 6:23 AM
8/3/2016 6:15 AM
8/3/2016 4:44 AM
8/3/2016 4:30 AM
8/2/2016 9:21 PM
8/2/2016 8:00 PM
8/2/2016 7:01 PM
8/2/2016 6:58 PM
8/2/2016 6:54 PM
8/2/2016 5:54 PM
8/2/2016 5:30 PM
8/2/2016 5:20 PM
8/2/2016 5:10 PM
8/2/2016 4:36 PM
8/2/2016 4:31 PM
8/2/2016 4:25 PM
8/2/2016 4:18 PM
8/2/2016 4:12 PM
8/2/2016 4:01 PM

8/2/2016 4:00 PM
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8/2/2016 3:59 PM

8/2/2016 3:43 PM

8/2/2016 3:34 PM

8/2/2016 3:29 PM

8/2/2016 3:25 PM

8/2/2016 3:21 PM

8/2/2016 3:16 PM

8/2/2016 3:14 PM

8/2/2016 3:11 PM

8/2/2016 3:11 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:10 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:08 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:03 PM

8/2/2016 3:02 PM

8/2/2016 3:00 PM

8/2/2016 2:57 PM

8/2/2016 2:56 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:50 PM

8/2/2016 2:47 PM

8/2/2016 2:46 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:43 PM

8/2/2016 2:41 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:40 PM

8/2/2016 2:37 PM

8/2/2016 2:36 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey
Q25 Did you learn a specific practice or

principle?

Answered: 137 Skipped: 90

Yes

If yes, what
was the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 18.25%

No 62.77%

If yes, what was the practice or principle 18.98%
Total
# If yes, what was the practice or principle Date
1 rotational issues 8/17/2016 2:31 PM
2 The program for calculating economic return 8/12/2016 9:43 AM
3 Assessing Monetary Value in Crop Yields 8/11/2016 1:12 PM
4 How to use the cover crop for more than weed management. 8/11/2016 10:53 AM
5 Takes 10 yrs for cover crops to really pay, but then they have a big benefit 8/11/2016 10:52 AM
6 Interesting numbers on fertilizer savings 8/11/2016 10:49 AM
7 Cover crops can be more profitable 8/10/2016 10:46 AM
8 Resources for to determine best cover crop mix based on climate and cropping system. 8/9/2016 10:47 AM
9 It is more difficult to get someone to realize the value of a cover crop since they are not receiving a check. 8/5/2016 4:06 PM
10 learning there were tools out there to help figure out profits from cover crops 8/4/2016 10:15 AM
11 inter cropping 8/3/2016 12:49 PM
12 Pre planning and good record keeping is crucial to a successful operation. 8/3/2016 12:38 PM
13 That producers need to try to track all the benefits of cover crops (such as nutrient retention, nutrient creation, soil 8/3/2016 11:57 AM

health, etc...) not just the next year's yield.
14 Some farmers take a broad view of the value of cover crops, far beyond the strictly economic assessment. Contrast 8/3/2016 9:23 AM
was stark between the 2 speakers. .

15 Selection of the cover crop suited for the crop rotation 8/3/2016 4:44 AM
16 Seeding date is very important 8/3/2016 4:30 AM
17 different way to calculated the income benefit 8/2/2016 9:21 PM
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25

86

26

137



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
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To achieve some of the objectives one has to commit for the long term ...
Timeliness

Make it pay

learned about NRCS tool for budgeting for cover crops

Cover crops can be profitable in the long term

kill before the crop gets too big

economic benefits of cover crops

| learned more about the economics of cover crops.

Likely yes. lts been too long to remember what exactly.
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8/2/2016 6:54 PM

8/2/2016 4:25 PM

8/2/2016 4:01 PM

8/2/2016 3:59 PM

8/2/2016 3:29 PM

8/2/2016 3:21 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 2:57 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q26 Did you recommend it to your clients to
implement or implement it yourself this
season?

Answered: 137 Skipped: 90

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 44.53% 61
No 55.47% 76
Total 137

54 /56



Cover Crops for Ag Professionals Survey

Q27 Would you be willing to share the
results?

Answered: 61 Skipped: 166

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 22.95%
No 77.05%
Total
# If yes, please provide a brief description and your email address in case we need to follow up with you.
1 ingespm@gmail.com
2 Local AC, DC, Extension and Managing Professionals
3 Cover crops are long range don't expect immediate results. We did not get where we are overnight and will not be
able to correct the problems overnight.
4 | since have retired from NRCS so | no longer have the constant contact with growers.
5 | am not arming - retired
6 ingespm@gmail.com
7 myles.elsen@mn.usda.gov
8 | really benefitted from the liming portion, and applied lime to my home veg garden with very good results.
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90% 100%

47

61

Date

8/11/2016 1:26 PM

8/11/2016 1:12 PM

8/5/2016 4:07 PM

8/3/2016 12:39 PM

8/3/2016 4:45 AM

8/2/2016 4:18 PM

8/2/2016 2:52 PM

8/2/2016 2:46 PM



Answer Choices

Total

10

"

12

13
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Q28 Will you recommend it to your clients
to implement or implement it yourself in the

future?

Answered: 76 Skipped: 151

Yes

No

If no, why not?

0% 10% 20% 30%

If no, why not?

If no, why not?
Not in an advisory position
Not a CCA

not practicing crop advising

The webinar wasn't really a practice to be implemented. | do use this example when talking about how farmers are

paying for cover crops.

| passed the link to a couple of agriculture Extension agents and will do so again, but have not had the opportunity to

give the link directly to farmers.
| am retired

does not apply to blueberries and cranberries, my main field

Clients have been growing cover crops for more years than it's been on ASA's radar, for multiple reasons.

not a producer

Profitability.

doesn't suit this area

Don't have clients, not in a position to implement

No opportunity to do so.

40%
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50%

60% 70%

Responses

68.42%
14.47%

17.11%

80%

90% 100%

Date

8/17/2016 2:31 PM

8/8/2016 3:06 PM

8/3/2016 10:13 PM

8/3/2016 10:18 AM

8/2/2016 4:01 PM

8/2/2016 3:21 PM

8/2/2016 3:15 PM

8/2/2016 3:12 PM

8/2/2016 3:11 PM

8/2/2016 3:09 PM

8/2/2016 3:06 PM

8/2/2016 3:02 PM

8/2/2016 3:00 PM
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